
MAIN SERVICE YARD

NOVOTEL

CONVENTION TOWER

LO
C

AL
 P

R
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 K
IT

C
H

EN
33

 k
vS

U
B-

ST
AT

IO
N

SU
B-

ST
AT

IO
N

EX
IT

TO SERVICE YARD

TO SERVICE YARD

SH
EI

KH
 R

AS
H

ID
 &

 M
AK

TO
U

M
 S

ER
VI

C
E 

YA
R

D

SMH/SRH CONTRACTOR
BADGE COLLECTION POINT

TO
 S

ER
VI

C
E 

YA
R

D

DWTCGATE

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT
FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXITFIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXITFIRE EXITFIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT
FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXITFIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FIR
E EXIT

GATE

LIFE

ROSTAMANI

EMIRATES NBD

AL WASL FOYER

EXHIBITION

12 13 14 15

17

18

19

20

21

22

16

23

24

25

26
FI

R
E 

EX
IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

EXPERT

PHARMACY

LAST MINUTE

Cafe 8

Cafe 7

Traders 

EXCHANGE

BANK

EMIRATES POST

ATM

Rashid Hall

Hall  3 Hall  4

Hall  5

Hall  6

Sheikh

Hall  7

Hall  8

Rashid Hall
Sheikh

ATM

W
AY

 T
O

 O
U

T

PAPPA ROTI
CAFÉ

FIRST FLOOR LINK BRIDGE

FIRST FLOOR LINK BRIDGE

i

STAFF PAVILION

26
79

26
79

i

FIR
E EXIT

FMCC
ROOM

DUBAI
MAJLIS

AL WASL
MAJLIS

AL WASL
MEETING
ROOM

TICKET 
COUNTER

INFORMATION
DESK

TICKET 
COUNTER

ACCESS REQUIREDACCESS REQUIREDACCESS REQUIREDACCESS REQUIREDACCESS REQUIRED

RIDE DELI

OUTLET

WAYFINDING
TOTEM

WAYFINDING
TOTEM

WAYFINDING
TOTEM

EMS

RIDE BEJING

GLASS PANEL

(5mx5m)

Chinese Hat

(5mx5m)

Chinese Hat
Chinese Hat

FIRE EXIT

ENTRANCE

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

GLASS PANEL

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

RAMP UP

DISABILITY RAMP

6.00m

VE
ST

IB
U

LE
VE

ST
IB

U
LE

VE
ST

IB
U

LE
VE

ST
IB

U
LE

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

FI
R

E 
EX

IT

Express
Outlet

Traders 
Express
Outlet

FE
 &

 P
S

FE
 &

 P
S

FE
 &

 P
S

FE
 &

 P
S

FE & PS

FE
 &

 P
S

FE
 &

 P
S

FE
 &

 P
S

FP

FE & PS

44250

34257

19000

34250

20727

44300

REGISTRATION DESK

REGISTRATION DESK

GD-1

D
ES

C
O

 P
R

IN
T 

TRUCILLO CAFE

REGISTRATION DESK

REGISTRATION DESK

Smoking Area 

Smoking Area 

30

29

28
2726

2421

22

23

34

33

32

31

38

37

36

35

Smoking Area 

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

 ROOM
GENTS PRAYER 

TOILET

H
K 

C
O

N
TA

IN
ER

OP
ER

AT
IO

 A
RE

A

O
PE

R
AT

IO
N

 A
R

EA

OP
ER

AT
IO

N 
AR

EA

O
PE

R
AT

IO
N

AR
EA

FIR
E EXIT

FIR
E EXIT

BR

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT FIRE EXIT

8000

24
00

0

24
00

0

8000

8000

25
00

0

11
00

0

8000

20
00

0
8000

16
00

0

3000

80
00

8000

11
00

0

7000

15
00

0

4000

7038

8000

20
00

0

8000

20
00

0

7000

90
00

16
00

0

3000

8000

10
00

0

26
98

720

BUFFET 

BUFFET 
BU

FFET 

BUFFET 

BU
FFET 

BU
FFET 

BUFFET 

R
O

PES AN
D

 PO
LES 

ROPES AND POLES 

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

PILLAR
  

R
O

PES AN
D

 PO
LES 

R
O

PES AN
D

 PO
LES 

R
O

PES AN
D

 PO
LES 

HUB

RENTAL
ROBOTS 

THE HUB CAFE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIREFIRE

FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE

FIRE

FIRE FIRE FIRE

FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

& OASIS NUTRITION

Restricted: 
Subject to Approval

6A200

6B100

6B200

6C500

5C200
4

5A100

Maximum Height : 5.00m

3

20

7C220

7C150

6C200 6C100

6C400

5A200

5B200

10

10

100m²

12

10

120m²

12

10

10

120m²

190m²

10

10

10 10

5 5

3

13

39m²

3

3

3

15m²
5

7

10

21m²

30m²

10

8A100

8B200 8B100

8B050

12

10 10

120m² 120m²

8C200 8C100

100m² 100m²

10 10

3

7

12

21m²

36m²

8C050

7C075

6B050

6C050

5B050

4E100

7A250 7A200 7A100

10 10
100m²

7B200 7B100

7B050

8

20

24m²
200m² 200m²
10 10

7C050

21m²

7

7C200 7C100

4E104

15m²
5

4H100

12m²

444

12m²12m²

4

12m²

4

12m²

4

12m²

4

12m²

4

12m²

4H1104H1204H1304H2004H2204H2404H300

4

12m²

4H3203H100

4

12m²

4

12m²

3H1103H120

4

12m²

4H3103H200

4

12m²

4

12m²

3H210

4

12m²

3H300

4

12m²

3H310

24

10

10

100m² 100m²

HITACHI RTA

12

120m²

4C120

10

6C520 6C510 6C420 6C410

6

24m²

30m² 30m²

5 5

6

30m² 30m²

5 5 5 5

25m² 25m² 25m² 25m²

5A1205A1305A2205A230

5 5

25m² 25m²

150m²

25m² 25m²

5B1105B210

5B2205B230

12m²

4

6

5

6

5

5C100

64m²

16

KEOLIS

LUMINATOR

RIDANGO

PTV

OPEN
MOVE

UITP

6A150

100m²

150m²

HAMBURG

INIT

UITP SUMMIT

6 6PAXLIFE

RAIL

8A200

20

260m²
13

8A300

20

340m²
17

12

8B250

8B260

8B300

8C250

8C260

8C300

10
60m²

60m²

84m²

12

6

6

7B250

7B260

7B300

10
60m²36m²

6

7C252

7C262

7C300

5
30m²

30m²

30m²

7

6

6

7C2707C320

10
120m²72m²

12

6A300

17
170m²

10

6B2506B300

106
72m²

5 5

25m² 25m²

5B260

5B2705B280

5 5

5A2705A280

6B270

6C300

20
160m²

6C600

21.5
301m²

5B250

25m² 25m²

6
30m²

5

10
50m²

50m²

SWAIDAN
TRADING

VG
MOBILITY

JBM

VOLVOMODAXO

ATM
INTERNATIONALE

KENTKART

80m²

120m²

8ANADOLU ISUZU

10

7C250

7C260

30m²

30m²

5

7B310

10
110m²

11

66m²

GMV

Tmoney

MAIOR

80m²

88

6B2106B320

5

6
30m²

5 5
50m²50m²

1010

12

10

10

30m²

5
8B310

11

7

6

6

7A300

60m²

5

5

10

6

6

6

6

12

5

5

5

5
15

9

WORKING
ZONE

UITP

BOOKING

STAND

SUMMITS

240m²

4

12m²

4H230

4A110

NETWORKING
ZONE 1

LUNCH AREA

ELEVATE
LOUNGE

NETWORKING
ZONE 2

EXPO
SESSION

4

12m²

4H340 4H330

9m²

3

3A100

15

20

10

4A130

1515

180m²

12

4C1304C1404C1504C160

4C144 4C142

4C1464C156

4C164 4C162

4C166

3C120

4D1404D1504D160 4D132 4D130

4D136 4D1344D1444D1544D164

4E102

4E106

4E120

4E124

4E122

4E126

4E132 4E1304E1404E1504E160

4E1444E1544E164

106

666

666

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

4 4

18m²18m²

18m²

18m²18m²18m²

18m²18m²18m²

18m²18m²18m²

18m²18m²18m²

12m²12m²

9m²
34

3

3

4

12m²12m²

12m²12m²

12m²

12m²12m²

12m²12m²

12m²12m²42m²12m²12m²

150m²

3C1303C1403C1603C170

3C134 3C132

3C136

3C174 3C172

3C176

3D100

3D104
3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

8

24m²

24m²

3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3D120

3D124

3D130

3D134

3D140

3D144

3D150

3D154

3D160

3D164

3D170

3D174

3E100

3E104
3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

6

18m²

18m²

3

3

8

24m²

24m²

3E120

3E124

3E130

3E134

3E140

3E144

3E170

3G100

3G102

3G104

3G106

3G108

3G110

3G120

3G130

3G140

3G150

12m²12m²

18m²

18m²

12m²12m²

18m²

18m²

12m²

12m²

12m²

12m²

12m²

12m²

12m²

12m²

12m²

9m²

150m²

6 15 15

3

3

4

3

3

410

3

5

6B054
15m²

GIRO

NAGARRO

CONGRESS

CONGRESS

CONGRESS

RIDAME

5

15m²
6C054

STER

UITP SUMMIT
DUBAI
21 - 23 April 2026

RATP

IDOM

ICEX

BASEMAP

SYSTRA

7C310

5

42m²

CONSAT

VISUAL COUNTER

NAGELS

UMOPF

PARKIN

FAMOCO

MIKROELEKTRONIKA PARABOL

GOAL
SYSTEMS

SIMDLE

AMCO

7B054

ZF

8

24m²

3

SADE

12
STREAMAX

INDRA

HANOVER
DISPLAYS

AURION
PRO

TELEVIC

14

OPTIBUS

17

12

204m²

3A130

10

130m²

13

3A150

11

143m²

13

3A170

15

150m²

10

8

10

80m²

HOST 2028

SENPTEC

VIA

MIDDLE EAST
TECHNOLOGY

ZEYE TECH PTE

6

30m² 30m²

60m²

ASIS
ELEKTRONIK

10
150m²

15
TRANSPORT
SECURITY

DEPARTMENT

8A050

45m²

3

3

YUTONG

12
48m²

LANTECH

AUTONOMY
NOW

UNITED

HAFILAT

AXON
VIBE

DERMALOG

INNOFORCE

AMPLICON

NEXCOM

ALNABOODAH

MOTORS ELECTRIC
EMIRATES GLOBAL

MOTORS ELECTRIC
EMIRATES GLOBAL

EGIS
RAIL

TRANSDEV

SWISSRAIL

CITYSWIFT

UBER

MENTZ

DDM

YUCHAI

Option

12

15

6C404

PAPERCAST

30m² 30m²

INHAND

GEYUSHIOption
HOPT

MAGNETIC

MOTORS

AL GHURAIR

4A150

ENERGY
INTERNATIONAL

NORTH

60m²

OTOKAR

DAFO

100m²

10

150m²
Option

TRONTEQ

READSPEAKER

DRIVENTIC

EQUANS

AXENTIA

DUBAI TAXI
COMPANY

GUANGZHOU
TONGDA

KUBA

300m²

EXPO
SESSION

BYD

19

Option

ITC

START-UP
ZONE

10

Option

6C7006C720

6C750

1010

5.5 5.5

55m² 55m²

13

9

BMC

4 4
12m²12m²

12m²
4E1344E136

279m²

9

18

DELHI METRO
RAIL
CORPORATION

36m²

6C508

MAN

URBANLOOP

12

288m²

Option

LYFT

4C168

3
9m²

3
9m²

6
18m²

ID TECH

PYSAE

DOLPHIN
CONNECT

Option

UITP SUMMIT
HOST 2027

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORG.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORGANISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHK.RASHID

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHK.RASHID 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHK.MAKTOUM-D

AutoCAD SHX Text
 HALL-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
 HALL-D

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL CABINET

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL CABINET

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENERAL STORE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LINEN ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
POTOCABIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
(CIVIL DEFENCE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVILION POTOCABIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVILION POTOCABIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECURITY CABIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
VENUE OPERATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOM

AutoCAD SHX Text
AC

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTRACTOR BADGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
COLLECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOT PATH

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXIT 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
INT'L CONTRACTOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
BADGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DB

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECURITY X-ray Cabin

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECURITY X-ray Cabin

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER HEIGHT - 2.75m

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER HEIGHT - 2.55m

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER HEIGHT - 2.55m

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER HEIGHT - 2.55m

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER HEIGHT - 4.45m

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER HEIGHT - 4.75m

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOYER HEIGHT - 4.75m

AutoCAD SHX Text
STAND HEIGHT:


	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


